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YouGov / Labour Together Survey Results

Sample Size: 1083 Labour Party Members (18+)
Fieldwork: 6th - 12th April 2023

Age Gender 2016 EU Ref Region First preference 2020 Leadership Vote Red wall
Total | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | Remain | Leave | London | RSt | Midlands /| oo | o cotiand |Keir Starmer|  REPEEE |} jca Nangy| ! did not vote or was Cant | thers |Red Wall
South Wales Long-Bailey not eligible to vote remember
Weighted Sample[1083| 43 | 259 [ 455 |325]| 617 [ 466 924 | 105 | 195 309 211 324 43 633 142 145 111 47 996 87
Unweighted Sample|1083| 59 [ 408 | 359 | 257]| 594 | 489 907 | 110 | 187 316 208 330 42 603 132 140 158 42 993 90
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine you could have your vote again with the
benefit of hindsight, who would you have voted for in
the Labour leadership election of 2020?
Keir Starmer 55 | 33 43 60 62| 59 51 57 54 52 61 57 51 58 79 7 17 50 23 56 55
Rebecca Long-Bailey 17 | 49 25 12 13| 17 16 15 28 23 12 14 20 18 6 80 9 11 17 16 23
Lisa Nandy 16 7 21 17 13| 15 18 17 9 15 15 14 20 16 7 6 71 13 11 17 9
Don’'t know 11 10 12 11 11| 8 15 11 9 10 12 15 9 9 9 6 3 27 49 11 13
To what extent do you approve or disapprove of Keir
Starmer as leader of the Labour Party?
Strongly approve 30 | 21 27 30 34| 33 27 29 42 30 31 30 27 47 39 10 20 27 10 30 29
Tend to approve 45 39 43 48 44| 44 47 48 32 41 50 46 44 40 51 22 45 43 48 45 45
TOTALAPPROVE 75 60 70 78 78 77 74 7 74 71 81 76 71 87 90 32 65 70 58 75 74
Tend to disapprove 13 17 15 13 11| 12 14 12 13 16 10 11 16 6 7 20 26 15 28 13 13
Strongly disapprove 10 22 12 8 11| 10 11 9 12 13 7 10 12 7 3 46 8 10 11 10 12
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 23 39 27 21 22 22 25 21 25 29 17 21 28 13 10 66 34 25 39 23 25
Domtknow 1 | 1 2 1 1] 1 1| 1 1] 1 2 2 0 o | 1 1 0 6 3 | 1 0
What do you expect the outcome of the next General
Election to be?
A Labour majority 56 | 45 51 60 57| 59 53 56 56 53 54 58 58 67 64 38 48 53 43 56 57
A hung Parliament, resulting in a Labour-led Government 30 [ 30 31 30 31| 30 32 31 25 31 36 25 30 22 30 32 36 23 38 30 30
A hung Parliament, resulting in a Conservative-led 5 19 6 2 5 5 5 a 12 6 a 5 6 7 2 14 9 9 0 5 2
Government
A Conservative majority 1 4 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 4 1 2
Don't know 7 2 10 6 715 9 7 5 8 6 9 6 4 4 14 7 13 15 7 7
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